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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AN ACTUAL SURVEY WAS MADE UNDER MY SUPERYISION
OF THE PREMISES SHOWN HEREON ON THE 7% OF JUNE 1783 AND THAT THE
PLAT 15 A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE PREMISES AS DESCRIBED

BY SAID SURVEY. Tl /W&

REGISTE RGD SURVEYOR M. 0344




EARTH WORKS

119 W, Main St,.
Logan, Ohio
June 9, 1983

385-4260

SURYEY DESCRIPTION OF .251 ACRE TRACT FOR MELVIN HARDEN

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being iot
number &9 in the unrecorded addition to the Village of Rockbridge;
being part of the Southeast quarter and part of Fractional Lot 9 both
of Section 23, Township 13, Range 18; and being more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southeast quarter of said
Section 233 thence by a survey by Albert W, Seabright the following four
bearings and distances: North 89°36'30“ East a distance of 1462,2L feet
to an iron pin; thence South 6°31¢ West a distance of 219,92 feet to
an iron »Ping thence South 6030'West a distance of 192.63 feet to a point;
thence North 83°%30' West a distance of 198,58 feet to a 3/4" iron pin
found; thence leaving said Albert W. Seabright survey South 6°36°'L0" West
a distance of 165,00 feet to a 1" iron pipe found at the Southwest corner
of said unrecorded Lot number 89 and the point of Beginning of the tract
of land #o be described; thence South 83030'00“ East a distance of 199,06
teet to a 1 and 3/4" iron pipe found; thence North 6°30°'00" East a dis-
tance of'55.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin set; thence North 83°30'00" West
a distance of 198.93 feet to a 5/8" iron pin set; thence South 6°36' 40"

- West a distance of 55.00 feet to the point of beginning, containing .251
acres more or less, subject to any private easements of record,

The above ,251 acre survey is irnttended to describe the entire un-
recorded Lot number 89 to the Village of Rockbridge as described in a deed
to Melvin and Leoma M. Harden, deed reference Volume 115, Page 89,
Hocking County Recorder's 0ffice. This survey was based upon information
obtained from tax maps, surrounding deeds, previous surveys, and existing

_monumentation., The reference bearing for this survey is the Southerly
line of said unrecorded Lot number 89 of the Village of Rockbridge as
South 83030'00“ East., All iron pins set by this survey are capped by
a 11" plastic identification cap. The above described property
surveyed by larry P, Gerstner, Ohio Registered Surveyor No. ?}’ < ’ Oy
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DESCRIPTION OF SURVEY FOR MR. & MRS. SHERMAN PRATER

Being a part of the tract of land last transferred in Vol. 63, Pg. 553, Hocking Co.
Official Records, situated in the SE 1/4 of Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T-13N, R-18W, Hock1ng
Co., Ohio, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the center of Co. Rd. No. 10, said point being the
southwesterly corner of the 0.3185 Ac. tract described in O.R. Vol. 4, Pg. 945;

Thence, with the south line of said tract, S 82 degrees 05' 21" E, passing an iron pin
found at 21.40 ft., going a total distance of 226.53 ft. to a point, said point being
referenced by an iron pin found which bears N 77 degrees 56' 41" E a distance of 6.23 ft.;

Thence, with a new 1line, S 1 degree 25' 57" E a distance of 79.07 ft. to an iron pin
set;

Thence N 84 degrees 56' 48" W, passing an iron pin set at 220.89 ft., going a total
distance of 239.89 ft. to a point in the center of said Co. Rd. No. 10;

Thence, with the center of said county road, N 8 degrees 03' 13" E a distance of 89.98
ft. to the place of beginning, containing 0.4503 acres, more or less, and being subject to
the right-of-way of Co. Rd. No. 10 and all valid easements.

Cited bearings were arbitrarily assigned and are for the determination of angles only.

All iron pins described as being set are 5/8" X 30" with an attached plastic
identification cap. .

The above description is the result of an actual survey made by Michael P. Berry, Ohio
Registered Surveyor No. 6803, on June 30, 1998.

Michael P. Berry /” #680
Apprqveu : \

Hocking County .iicet s inice

BY AEN  pare 1148

APPROVED
SUBDIVIS LOGAN-HOCKING COUNTY
’ MZQULA .
PENDING ggALTﬁ osé‘roﬁﬁf%ﬁ‘f ;:; T;j; 3 /<M.
Date

BY-A\ DATE 71478
e —————



Go0D HOPE

PLAT OF A .092 ACRE LOT 54 AND LOT 55 PART FOR GREGORY STOTRIDGE

Pz -

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being all of Lot 54 and part of Lot
55 of the William Huls’ Addition to Millville (now Rockbridge) as recorded in Village Plat Book
1, Page 68, Hocking County Recorder's Office; being part of Section 23, Township 13, Range

18, Lots 59+ 55V} -
Kac#b“?b(ljc

REFERENCES:

Tax maps

Deed descriptions

Previous surveys

Existing monumentation

Subdivision plat 0
/

LEGEND

0 5/8” iron pin found
® 5/8”x 30" iron pin with 1-1/4"

R

S plastic ID cap stamped LPG-6344
S set
§ ® 1” OD iron pipe found

® 1-1/2" iron pipe found

.\“‘.\“‘““ E O F : ",,""",
SARE 2T 0g
NG1'54'08"'W LARRY ™,
53 H P. Y
'y i GERSTNE ; i
2 Jeftrey Roop %‘ soaad | i
N R111-331,: O 49 of N §
> @Q) ; OR32-534 % Q& {isreee & ¢ i
OObO) \O) Lot 55 Port ’.".-,{,_08/ Tterieanaaren®” \)Q\ .“‘..e
& &\ S6 s ON AL ©
é@og}' < AN "0@}\ [ s ™ g
Fa , 2 0 15 30
@) Gregory Stotridge ~
h SCALE:
X OR39-210, OR57-481 —=LALLL
~ o .092 acres 17 = 30
Ob ~
€ Lot 54
{-\\Q@)*@“’
&\g\o o N90'00'00"W— 140.50’
N Approved - Mathematically
S Southwest corner of  Township Road 1039 Hggking County Engineer's Office
Lot 54 Alley

Point of Beginning . BY %7452 DATE _5-2/-98

REFERENCE BEARING:
The Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 as North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East.
Bearings are based upon an assumed meridian and are to denote angles only.

CERTIFICATION:
| hereby certify that an actual survey was made under my supervision of the premises shown
hereon on the 18th day of May, 1998 and that the plat is a correct representation of the

premises as described by said survey. \Of ‘ W
— “) % +,
Registered/Surveyor No. 6344

Survey by: Larry P. Gerstner — Engineering and Surveying
9 East Second Street, Suite A, Logan, Ohio 43138
(740) 385-4260




SURVEY DESCRIPTION OF A .092 ACRE

LOT 54 AND LOT 55 PART FOR GREGORY STOTRIDGE

Situated in Good Hope Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being all of Lot 54 and part of Lot 55
of the William Huls’ Addition to Millville (now Rockbridge) as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 68,
Hocking County Recorder’s Office; being part of Section 23, Township 13, Range 18; and being more
particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1-1/2" iron pipe found at the Southwest corner of said Lot 54; thence with the
Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 66.19
feet to a 5/8" iron pin set, from which a 5/8" iron pin found bears North 61 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds
West at a distance of .53 feet, a 1" OD iron pipe found bears South 35 degrees 16 minutes 54 seconds West
at a distance of 4.10 feet, and a 5/8" iron pin found bears North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East at
a distance of 130.02 feet;

thence south 61 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds West a distance of 121.74 feet to a 5/8" iron pin
set on the South line of said Lot 55;

thence with the South line of Lots 55 and 54 North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a
distance of 140.50 feet to the point of beginning, containing .092 acres more or less, and subject to and
public or private easements of record.

The above .092 acre survey is intended to describe all that property as deeded to Gregory Stotridge,
deed references Volume OR39, Page 210, and Volume ORS57, Page 481, both of the Hocking County
Recorder's Office. This survey was based upon information obtained from tax maps, deed descriptions,
previous surveys, existing monumentation, and a subdivision plat. The reference bearing for this survey
is the Northwest line of said Lots 54 and 55 as North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East. Bearings
are based upon an assumed meridian and are to denote angles only. All iron pins set by this survey are 5/8"
by 30" and are capped by a 1-1/4" plastic identification cap stamped LPG-6344. The above described
property was surveyed by Larry P. Gerstner, Ohio Registered Surveyor No. 6344, on May 18, 1998.

c),\gE OF o/y %7 f/ﬁ%

/" LARRY a

I P.
i y i GERSTNER § o EE Approved - Mathematically )
ity SB35 Hocking County Engineer's Office
BN ’43; / BY U AJ  DAE 5-2)-98
", 6‘@ GISTE?&«" 7 1
%Nm_e»

Survey by:
Larry P. Gerstner - Engineering and Surveying
9 East Second Street, Suite A, Logan, Ohio 43138 385-4260
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CHANT CROOPER

Pt. Lot 4, Section 23, BROBW, Good Hope Township

Baing a part of Lot 4, Section 23, T13N, R18W, Good Hope Township,
Hocking County and State of Ohio, and furthey described as follows:

Commancing at the Southwest coyner of the Northwest quartear of said
8ection 23; thence with the Rast and West quarter gdotion line, South
84° Bagt 43.03 chains to a Beach tras; thence North 11° - 23' Eaat 407.88
feat; thence South 83° - 36' Fast 165 feet to an irom pin, get in the run
and place of beginning for the tract herein conveyed; thence fouth 53° -
01! Bast 172.37 feot to an iron pin; thence South 34° . 33! Weet 94.23
feet to a oatake; thence Nowth 36° » h6' Weat 184,65 foet to a hub;
thence Noyth 40° - 06' Weet 84.29 faet to an iron pin; the last two
couragas given veing long ohords oa the Nowth right of way line of the
State Highway, Logan to lAncaster; thence Bouth 83° « 36' East 56.09
feat; thence North 11° - 23' Past 35 foot; thenca South 78° - 37" Rast
7 feat; thence South 11° - 23' Wast 33 faet to the place of bveginning,
containing .31 Acres, the tract herein conveyed being the North part
of Parcels 1 and 2 &nd al® 51 Parcdel 3 of the land descyibed in Volume
80, Page 319, Hocking County Recorder's Office.
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Boing the South part of Lot 24 in the Village of Rockbridge
(sea Pge 21, Village Plat Book No. 1, Hooking County Recorder's Office),
situate feotion 23, Township 13 Nj Range 13 W, Good Hope Township, Hooke
ing County and State of Ohlo, and further described as followa:

Baginning on the West line of Jackson Strest at a stone marked with
an "X", sald stone is South %8 dogrees - 15 minutes Yest 189,73 feot from an
iron pin set at the Southwest intersection »f Main and Jackson Streets in
sald villagey thonce parallel with the North lot line of said Lot 24, North
51 degrees - 28 minutes fest 58 feet to en iron pin; thence North 38 degrees -
16 minutes Fast 16 feot and rarallel with the said “est line of Jackaon
Street, to an iron pinj thence North 51 degrees - 28 minutes ‘lest and parallel
with tho said YNorth line of lot 24, 'a distence of 81 feset to an iron ping
thence North 38 degrees - 15 ninutes Fast 4 faet to the North line of said
Lot 243 thence with the said lot line North €1 degrees - 28 minutes 7est, 23
feet to the ¥ast line of the alley; thence with the said alley line, South
38 degrees - 16 minutes JYaat 70 foet to the Southwest corner sald Lot 24y
thence South 61 degrees - 28 minutes Fast 162 faet to tho sald Jackson Street
linejy thence North 28 degrees - 16 minutes Last 50 feet to the place of bte-
ginning, oontaining .23 Aores,



THIS PAGE
LEFT BLANK
INTENTIONALLY



THIS PAGE
LEFT BLANK
INTENTIONALLY



THIS PAGE
LEFT BLANK
INTENTIONALLY



Good Hope N.w._.

vv\‘; , | ‘llc )
, ;hcon*!\\_%ﬂ
- NW By,
R
I I S
. s L
[ I I AL RD%»%V%\V:&{%&MI,J\
) WS ———
i e (i R 7 - B VTR g
~ -
B I .« —
c -
i ,? |
N - -
| : it e The g -
112 o AR
I ) N S N
\ SR 15 R N S { B
| | =101 W s e ™ NP
Qe S 2 N N~ (v
~N G AR e RN
S o B3 %
L & S N i
- R 3 —x 8N
, ] /;, ? Y I B
N R




P.0. Box 26

L
LO'Y 7) P/?RT of
[oT by ParT of
Lot 1O, ViLLAGE of

RocKBRJDGE, HocleG
CouN TY, OH(o

S# 557 WidE

MAaIN

—eed

N s

GEORGE F. SEYMOUR & ASSOCIATES
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Pavigad to aoreags at yvequest of Mrs., Hulas 56 P. t+ -

. ,‘)/}'La

WALTER HUL, Rookbyidgo
273 %, Nowbth of Lot 90

Polng & pavs of 1ot 9 altusts Soubhoass Quavtaw, Sashion 33, Cood
Hops Towmehip, Hooking County and State of Ohlo, and furbher dodovibed
a9 Yo*lovsi | V

Boginding at an Lron pin ecﬁs on the Waut line of Jackson aamet and a&
the Hortheaat QOM? oi' mﬁewma Io't 90 in tha Villagse of Rcok'br!.dgu fm
vhich tho Jov&hveat coyner of gald q mer sastion beavs rtmn 6 . 30' Eaat
412,03 fosh, Yowsh 6% « 31¢ Eest 219.92 fat, Sonth 89° « 3¢ ast 62 .2h
.fee’ox thenca from zeid fwon pin at tie begixming for Bho tra& Iw:rein
baing conveyod; North 83' » 30! Wont 199332 L’eaﬁ to un n'on p ing amnx.e
Howth 6° » W' Fagh 27,8 Yeat Lo a poindy thence Soush 83% - 30' Faok
169,22 faat to a poind on sald ifeatf Lino of Jaokson Sty¢at; thande ﬁith "
aald YWoas 1ing, Bouth 6° « 30! Woat 27.5 fees to tho place of bégiming',

containing 0.13 Aeves.
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sonde T 0 B
Pt 82h gea. 23, Good Hope T3, B8

Being Lot 86 and a pavs of Lot &5 in tho uavagovded addision %o m Villags
of Roalbwidgs, Situate Fe. Lot 9, 8B} Seotion 23, Good Hope Townshiy ‘1‘131!, mew,
Haok:lng County and gtate of Ohio, and being the rea!.due of tha trael of 1&3«3 cons
rayad to B, V. and 7. 7, Baoughoy, and yasonded in Volune ho, Pag«a 193., Bea)sina
County Regorder's 0f¢1ca, ms,d mom particulany desoribed aa follcwes m atm»'_ |
ing poins belng the Southdses covnow o? said Lok 86 and on tho Wesd xm of |
Jaokson Stvees, in the eald Village o? Roekbvidaex tne Nowhaeat cowney of tm
sald Southoast quartar basvo Novth 6° - 30' Heah 192,63 feat, and Novth 6 =
31' Baat 219.92 fsad &mi Bouth 89” 36' Wagt 1482.28 2auty bhome frou the aaid
stayding polnt Nowth 6° + 30' East on the Wash 1ine of gald Jaskson Streod, 67
feat to a t1l9 marked vith 3 ovoga} thance Nowth 83° «- 30! Waas 15 fa% %0 an
fvon pluy thenca South 6° - 30! wee'% 12 fa4% do an ivon ping thonce ﬁaﬂh 83° .
30 Wast 123.39 feed to an ivon ping thence Jouth 6 » "2t Wead 35 faoh to em
ivon ping thenay Soush 83° . 30" Eass 198,98 faab to tha placs of veglaning,
containing 0,270% Acxos. |
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PLAT OF SURVEY

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of and 10° off the Southwesterly side of Lot No. 25 of
the Town of Millville (presently Rockbridge) as recorded in Deed Volume 'L’ Page 96
and Village Plat Book 1, Page 21 and located in Section 23, Township 13, Range 18.

Approved - Mathematicaily

REFERENCES: Hocking County Engineer's Office 3 Canditional Approve)
Tax Mops CN

Previous Surveys BY DATE 5-4-05

Deeds as Noted %Q)\

Lot No. 37

Lot No. 23

Lot No. 30

Lot No. 29

0.035 Acres /™=

1513.11 Sq. Fz‘.'/ }”,
Lot No. 26 ">
", ,406‘9' -2

Dong Hesy

N53-35'44 W OTcidl Rec,
2023

Lot No. 28

0%, Poge 254

North line of

S. H. Wright's
Addition as Rec.

in Vil. Plot Book 17,
Page 87

/ LECEND 0 25 50 100

® 5/8” iron pin set 30” in length with plastic Scale: 17 = 30
ID cap inscribed "CASSELL S—6378"

! hereby certify that this plat was prepared

o 3/4” ne found from an actual field survey of the premises
/4" iron pipe foun n 42@( of 20 && and from existing
"o . public records and thot sard plat correctly
O 578" iron pin found shows the Ilimits of the parcel/ to be
. conveyed.
o Point

This certification was iade by me on

NOTE: this b0TH day of _AP&I1¢. , 2005.
The bearing system for this plat /s based

on evidence found on the Northwesterly
right of way line of Jackson Street (County
Road 10) and bears S 36 18" 56" W and  Jemy L. Cassell

/s for the determination of angles only. Ohio Professional Surveyor No. 6378
‘.\\“""""',,", FOR: ‘

A desse Compven wontsl  CASSELL &
Sy IR T ¥ Y ASSOCIATES, LLC
S ) % > .

R . Jerry Cassell L
P %ASGSSE'I% : ' ioaE = . PROFESSIONAL
"._"d‘;,.. . “.:.;*, April 30, 2005 LAND SURVEYING
A I PO N
RO A s PROJ. NO.: 20525 Buena Vista Road Rockbridge, Ohto 43149
T A HOO4 1805 (740) 969-0024




DESCRIPTION OF A 0.035 ACRE PARCEL

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of and 10’ off the Southwesterly side of Lot No. 25 of the
Town of Millville (presently Rockbridge) as recorded in Deed Volume “L”, Page 96 and
Village Plat Book 1, Page 21 and located in Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and
being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set, said iron pin being the western most corner of Lot No.
25 and the Northern most corner of Lot No. 26 of said Town of Millville and on the
Southeasterly right of way line of an Alley (Township Road 1036), said point also bears
S 36° 18 40" W a distance of 69.73 feet from an iron pin set at the Northern most
corner of Lot No. 25;

Thence N 36° 18' 40" E along the Southeasterly right of way line of said alley and the
Northwesterly line of Lot No. 25 a distance of 10 feet to an iron pin set;

Thence leaving the aforementioned alley right of way line and the Northwesterly line of
Lot No. 25 S 53° 35’ 44" E through Lot No. 25 a distance of 160.08 feet to an iron pin
set, said iron pin being on the Southerly line of Lot No. 25, the Northerly line of a parcel
of land conveyed to Dana Heil in Official Record 304, Page 264 and on the Half Section
line of Section 23 and bears N 83° 18’ 21" W a distance of 7.74 feet from an iron pin set
at the intersection of the Northwesterly right of way line of Jackson Street (County Road
10) with the aforementioned Half Section line, said iron pin also being a corner of Lot
No. 25;

Thence N 83° 18 21" W along the Southerly line of Lot No. 25, the Northerly line of the
aforementioned Heil parcel and the aforementioned Half Section line a distance of
20.18 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being the Eastern most corner of Lot No. 26
and a corner of Lot No. 25;

Thence N 53° 35 44" W along the Southwesterly line of Lot No. 25 and the
Northeasterly line of Lot No. 26 a distance of 142.54 feet to the point of beginning,
containing 0.035 Acres (1513.11 Square Feet), more or less, and subject to all legal
easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with plastic identification caps
inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on the Northwesterly right of way line of
Jackson Street (County Road 10) and bears S 36° 18 56" W and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on April 30, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio Professional
Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises in April of
2005 and existing public records.

SN e, Zyn.
S JERRY R Approved - Mathematically
ivy L. PR Hocking County Engineer's Office
E P ATE 5-4-05
B m','p 3“6378 LI s BY 0
B -.(‘\ ¢, » o

n @l s g

l"‘ i '.,.‘-..‘ \\

“ Y £
" )
] .
Brna g

V W/W % CONDITIONAL APPROVAL/

Jerr% Cassell, P.S. TRANSFER Not to be used as
separate bullding site or
transferred as an independent
parcel in the future without
Planning Commission and/or
Health Deparumnent approval



MvyeErs SURVEYING Co. Goet 23

2740 East Main Street, Columbus 9 (Bexley), Ohio

eing Q 638 acre, part of a original 1.4 acre tract conveyed to Thomas W. & Hary K.
¢Dold~in Deed Book 160, Page 370, in Lot 9, Section 23, Township 13 North, Range 18 Hostq

ood Hope ’l‘ownb}up, Hocking County, Ohio )
for ﬁ?

C OLUMBIA TITLE AGENCY,INC BWINTERS NATL.MTG COR

P.B. Page HOCKING Co. Rec. Office
Scale 1"= 101077
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MYERS SURVEYING COMPANY

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND S8URVEYORS
2740 EAST MAIN STREET
~ COLUMBUS, OHIO 43209 235.8677
' October 7, 1977

Mr. Kenneth G, Welch

¢/o Columbia Title Agency, Inc.
1925 E. Dbulin-Granville Rd.
Columbus, Ohio 43229

Dear Sir:
The following description was prepared as per your request,

ﬁeing situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township
of Good Hope, and being a part of Lot 9, Section 23, Township 13 North,
Range 18 West, and being part of the 1.4 aare tract conveyed to Thomas
W. MoDole and Mary K., McDole in Deed Book 160, Page 402, Recorder's Office,
Hocking County, Ohio, (the remainder of said l.4 acre tract was conveyed
by warranty deed to the State of Ohio as part of a 1.03 acre tract, of record
in Deed Book 113, Page 20, said Recorder's Office)}

Beginning at a found iron pin at the northeasterly corner of said 1.4
acre tract and at the northwesterly corner of a 1.0 acre tract conveyed to
Larry ¥, and Shirley F. Brown of record in Deed Book 156, Page 370, said
Recorder's Office, said iron pin being also on the quarter section line and
North 89 degrees 35 minutes East, 1053.55 feet from tho center of said eoction;

; Thence along the east line of said l.4 acre tract, (westerly line of said
1.0 aore tract), South 6 degrees 56 minutes West, 218.0 feet to a fence post,
passing a set iron pin on line at 216.0 feet, said fence post being an angle
‘point in the northerly line of a tract conveyed to Larry B. Tucker, (Deed Book
126, Page 488)s %A%;¢ nA*, %

. Thence along the southerly line of said l.4 acre tract, (tho northerly
. line of said Tucker Traot), ‘North 83 degrees O4b minutea East, 63.27 feet to
_an iron pin in the northeasterly limited access Right-of-Way line of U.8.
HrRouto 333 ‘

‘ Thence across said l.4 acre tract and along the northeasterly line of

said State of Ohio tract, (Deed Book 113, Page 20), North 30 degrees 06 minutes
17 seconds West, 239,56 feet to an iron pin in the northerly line of asaid 1.4
acre tract, (southerly line of Lot 68, Henry Troxel's Addition of record in
Plat Book 1, Page 82, said Recorder's Office);

Thence along the northerly line of said l.4 acre traot, (being alaso said
quarter section line), and along the southerly line of said Lot 68 and along
the southerly terminus of Washington Street, (55 feet wide), North 89 degrees "
35 minutes East, 209.30 feet to the place of beginning,&containing 0,658 acresy .
subject however to all legal highways, easements and restrictions of record, ‘
and of records in the respective utility offices,

Respectfully,
MYERS SURVEYING COMPANY

Albert O, Hyere,
Registered Surveyo
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JOE KLINE , )?
Part of 1 Ac, Lot, Vol, 23-«139 and indefinitely b"

WY
dagcxibed in Mortgage Deed 62/99 Corv Y
Rockbridge, Sec. 23, Gocd Hope Cy O

Baeing a paxt of Section 23, Cood Hope Township, T13N, R1&W,
Hocking County and Stéie of Ohio, and situatae south of the oxiginal
sita of tha Village of Rockbrxidge, as dascribed in Volume 23, Page
139, Hocking County teed Recoxd, and being that paxt of the paxcel
of land so dascribed in said vol, 23, Page 139, as is indefinitaly
daescyxibed in Mortgage Deed xecoxded in'vOl. 62, Page 33?’3aid Deed
Record, and horein moxe Ffully described as follows: PBegloning at
tha southwaest coxnox of the tract of land dascxibed in gaid Voluno
23, Paga 139, then, a stake in the niddle of the Logan Road;'thence
on the south line of the tract described in said Volume 23, Page 139,
South 60 degrees « 45 minutes - 30 sceconds Cast 26,20 feet to an irxon
pin; thence continuinngith siaid bearing, South 60 dagrees « 45
minutes -~ 30 saeconds East 140.01 feaet to an irxon pin, a tile buried
in the ground, bears séuth 60 degrees -« 45 minutes - 30 sceconds Lastg
72 feet; thence Noxth 26 degrees - 31 minutas Bast 72,75 feet to an
ixon ping thence North 60Adegreea - 28 minutes West 195,43 feat to
the center of Jackson Streei (Logan Road) and passing an iron pin at
169.17 feet; thence on the‘éenter line of sald Jackson Strxeet, South
7 degrees « Ol minutes West 79.64 feet to the place of beginning,
containing 0,304 acrxes, more\or less, but subject to the rights of
the public streaet and the utility company, the said place of begin-
ning bears West 231.95 feat and South 681.84 feet from the northeast

coxner intersection of Washingjpn and said Jackson Street in tha said
Village of Rockbridge. 0
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EN B
ALBERT W. SEABRIGHT, P.E,
104 NORTH STREEY
LOGAN, ONIO 43138

PROPERTY OF ETTA KLINE, DECEASED
Pt. Lot 4, Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio
Vol. 62, Page 205 0.3422 Acres

Being part of Lot 4, situate Southeast Quarter, Section 23; Good
Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County and State of Ohio, and further

described as: Beginning at the intersection of the south line of an alley

and the center line of the old Logan Road, presently Jackson Street in
Rockbridge (Millville), said point also being the southwest corner of
the old premises of Wm. H. Huls; thence on the said south line of the
alley and being the north line of the Etta Kline, Deceased, property as
recorded with exceptions in Volume 62, Page 205, Hocking County Deed
Records, South 59 degrees - 58 minutes - 10 seconds East 224.20 feet to
a buried spike witnessed by a heavy truck axle, North 73 degrees - 52
minutes East 1.24 feet, and passing an iron pin at 26.29 feet; thence
leaving said alley, South 28 degrees - 33 minutes - 13 seconds West
70.36 feet to an iron pin set in concrete; thence North 60 degrees -

28 minutes - 36 seconds West 195.42 feet to the said center line of
Jackson Street and passing an iron pin set in a steel pipe at 169.33
feet; thence on said center line of Jackson Street, North 7 degrees -
01 mlnutes - 16 seconds East 78.29 feet to the place of beginning, con-
talnlng 0.3422 acres, more or less.

The northwest corner of Lot 1 of of J. W. Rider Addition to Rock—
bridge bears South 7 degrees - 0l minutes - 16 seconds on said center
line of Jackson Street 157.90 feet from the place of beginning for the
full 1 acre tract of land described in Said Volume 62, Page 205.

This description was prepared from surveys made by Albert W.
Seabright, Surveyor 753, June 9, 1965-September 1, 1978.

NOTE TO ATTORNEY -

The tract is 1 acre from 1885 Vol. 13/446, 17/525, 23/139, 27/472,
35/341 through January 25, 13906. 1In Vol. 52/236 Benj. Beougher deed
1 to five sons and daughter, Etta Kline. 1In Vol. 62/203 Etta Kline was
Esecutrix. 1In Vol. 62/205 Etta C. Kline appears to have tract above
described. Note - In Vol. 91/113 purchased which appears to be 7/12th
of the original 1 acre tract. And in Vol. 80/583 Etta C, Kline, et al.
conveyed .east part of 1 acre tract to Perry and Edith Kline. This east
part is now Donna Riggs 124/544.
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ALBERT W. SEABRIGHT, P.E.
104 NORTH STRAXT
LOGAN, OHIO 43138

Had to revise description-approved by Co. Eng. 8-8-78
New Description of Joseph Kline Tract 91/113
Pt. Lot 4, SE4, Section 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio

Being a part of Lot 4, situate in the Southeast Quarter of Section
23, Good Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County, Ohio, and being a
new description for the tract of land described in Volume 91, Page 113,
Hocking County Deed Records, and now marked by iron pin monuments, and
a new point of commencement:

Commencing at the southwest corner of the premises of Wm., H. Huls
-Wwhich is the intersection of the south line of an alley and the center
- line of the old Logan Road, presently Jackson Street in Rockbridge
(Millville); an iron pin bears South 59 degrees - 58 minutes - 13
seconds East 26.29 feet; thence South 7 degrees - 0l minutes - 16 seconds:
East 78.29 feet for the place of beginning for the tract of land herein .
described; thence South 60 degrees -~ 28 minutes - 36 seconds East 195. 42
feet to an iron pin set in concrete, and passing an iron pin in a 'steel
_pipe at 26.09 feet; thence South 28 degrees - 15 minutes West 72.55
feet to an iron pin set in concrete and in the fence row on the north
line of Lot 1 of J. W. Rider Addition, an iron pin, set in a five-inch
tile marking the northeast corner of said Lot 1 bears South 60 degrees -
36 minutes - 19 seconds East 71.68 feet; thence on said fence, North 60
degrees - 49 minutes - 17 seconds West 166.56 feet to the northwest
corner of said Lot 1 in the said center line of Jackson Street and pass-
ing an iron pin in a steel pipe at 140.36 feet; thence on said center
line of Jackson Street North 7 degrees - 01 mlnuteb ~ 16 secgnds East 79. 61
feet to the place of beginning, contalnlng 0.3055 acres, more or less.

This description was prepared by Albert W. Seabright, Surveyor 753,
from surveys made by him June 9, 1965-August 5, 1978.

References - Volume 72, Page 205 } interest; Volume 80, Page 583;
Volume 80, Page 599 3/4 interest Quit Claim; Volume 91, Page 113 %
interest; Volume 97, Page 100. '

e

NOTE TO ATTORNEY = S e

i
et
R

Please destroy plat with my seal dated August 5, 1978. Also, destroy:|
the description which goes with it. BRAERSE LS

The difference between the first plat and first description and the
" new plat and description is in the place of beginning. The SW corners of
the Huls property are 157.80 feet apart as given in Deed 62/205 and 91/113.
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ALBERT . Stautiaiti, P&,
104 NORTH SYRKEY
LOSAN, OHIO 43138

DONNA RIGGS property
Pt. Lot 4, SE%, Sec. 23, Good Hope Twp., T13N, R18W
Hocking County, Ohio
~Vol. 124/544 0.2450 Acres

Being a part of Lot 4, situate Southeast Quarter, Section 23,
Good Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hocking County and State of Ohio, and
further described as: Beginning at the intersection of the south
line of an alley and the center line of the old Logan Road, presently
Jackson Street in Rockbridge (Millville), said point also being the
southwest corner of the old premises of William H. Huls; thence on the
said south line of the alley and being the north line of the property
of Etta Kline, Deceased, as recorded with exceptions in Volume 62,
Page 205, Hocking County Deed Records, South 59 degrees - 58 minutes -
10 seconds East 224.20 feet to a buried spike for the place of beginning,
witnessed by a heavy truck axle North 73 degrees - 52 minutes East 1.24
feet, and passing an iron pin at 26.29 feet; thence leaving said alley
line, South 28 degrees - 33 minutes - 13 seconds West 70.36 feet to an
iron pin in concrete; thence South 28 degrees - 15 minutes - 00 seconds
West 72.85 feet to an iron pin in concrete and in a fence row, said
fence row being on the north line of Lot 1 of J. W. Rider Addition Plat
Book Two, Page 214; thence on said north line of Lot 1, South 60 degrees -
36 minutes - 19 seconds East 71.68 feet to an iron pin set in concrete
‘Wwithin a five-inch pipe marking the northeast corner of said Lot 1;
thence on a second fence row North 30 degrees - 55 minutes - 38 seconds
East 142.08 feet to a point; thence leaving said second fence row North
59 degrees - 58 minutes - 10 seconds West 77.94 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 0.2450 acres, more or less.

This description was prepared by Albert W. Seabright, Survey 753,
from surveys made by him June 9-1965-August 5, 1978.

‘Reference - 62/205, 80/583.

NOTE TO ATTORNEY - - This description is one of the exceptions mentioned
above in Volume 62, Page 205.
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Reviged to acreage at request of Mrs. Huls

wauer Bulas, Roskbridge
Building 1ot hotwsan Jtate Highway 33 and
. Jagkaon 3%vcat Alley
ga0, ‘33; GOOd Hove Twp., 113, Rl&

Baing & pav of Frastional Lod 9, situate mmm quavtor, Eaotlon
23, Good Hopa Towmahly, 713N, RIEV, Hooking Comnty and Gtata of Ohlo, and
furthor dessribed as folluwva

Baginning ad an ivon pin got on tho wiat alley 1ling of tho alley
Wosh of Jaokeon Strest 1n the Villags of Rookbyldge, fvom ¥hish pin tha
| Nowshwaas govney of the sald Southeant qumér baays Noxth 6° « hat xast
183,59 faet and South 89% « 36} Waod 1251.hh faed; thence fron the said
t 'pin Bouth 6° » 42! Waat 253,33 fasb with the zaid west line of the adey
0 tho eaad Right of vay urm of tha Blaty Highvw; Shenca vith ‘ohe eaid
Righs of Way iing and on & du:we tha long choyd of vhﬁm 18 Yowth aa‘ » 25
Waat 313.80 faat to an iyon ping thence Nowth 29° « 07 Wash 4% » 26! Wous
2h,26 i’eét; thance iem:lng 8aid Right of Way, South 834 » 18" Ragt 213‘.2&2;
fgat to tho saild Woat ling of sha alloys thonco Souta 6° « 2»215 Wast 4 foat
%o the pléce of beginning, containiﬁs T3 Ao¥oa, movd or losa. |
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Residue Lot 9 and a iart Lot 8
Village of Roockbridge
Owned by F, Trocehia

Bolng a part of Lot O and a small part of Lot 3 1in the
Villago of Rookbridge, Seckion 23, Good Hope Townshlp, Hooke
ing County, and State of Ohlo, and further desoribed as fole
lows:

Boginning at the Wesb most corner of sald Lot 93 bhence
vith the east line of Jaokson Street, North 30 degrees Fast
89,96 faet to the south line of Yain Streats thorce w#ith the
sald south line of Yain Street South 80 degrees Fast 97,98
feot to an iron pin; thence South 30 degrees West 89,58 feet
to an iron pin on the slde lire of sald Lot 93 thence with
the sald slde line of Lot 9, Horth 60 degrees ifest 668,93
feot to a polntj thence South 30 dogrees West 6 inches only)
thence parallel with tho north aside line of Lot 09, a distance
of 81 faet to the aald eaat line of Jackson Streets bthenocae
Horth 30 degrees Faat 4 inchos only to the place of beglnning,
the last three oourses and distances being a small strip of
sald Lot 3, contalning in all ,1878 Aoras,




Franols J, Trocohia
Fts Lot 9, Village of Rockbridge
fec, 23, Good Hope Twp,, T13NH, R18W, Hooklng County, Ohlo

Bolng o part of lot 9, in the Village of Rookbridge,
Bocd Hoge Pownship, (134, R18W, Heooklng County, and State of
Chio, and furkhor describaed as follows:

Peginning at a oross cut in gand rock at south rost
gorner of $ald Lot 93 tionco with the alley line, ¥orth 30 de-
greos Fast 13,96 to a stakey thonce North 80 degrees lest 26,5
ft, to a polnty thence North 30 dagrees Fast, 61 feot to the
south line of Yain Street; thence with the sald south line of
VYain Street, North (0 degreos Jest 44,62 feet to an iron ping
thonce south 30 wost 69,98 feet to an iron pin set on the south
line of said Lot 93 thence South 80 deogreas east 70,02 fest %o
tro place of beginalng, containing ,08 Acres,
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Raviged to aoreage at xequenhs of Mve. Hulag

- WALZER 18, (Reviged)
P8, 1ot 9, 8ea. 23,000 Hope Twp,

Bolng a part of Lot 9, Zeotion 23, AW, RIBY, CGocd Hope ﬁ'ownip,‘
Koémng County and State of Ohlo, and ;mrt}m degoribed as bégimxing'a;a a
poat and the Souﬁma;at corasy of a 1.5 Aove traat coﬁwmd to‘the Aawne
g}b&iatian Chuveh by J. W, Kulg, eb el., and recordsd in Hoeking County Re-
‘éorder'a 0ffica, Volume 83, Page 33523 said poat boing voferencod gg followes

Bag.h’ming at the contor of lald Backion 23; thence on the quarter sece
tlon Mae Nowth 89° » 33' East 1053.33 feot; thence Gouth 6° - 56' Heat 2‘;8
faot %o gald post and place of beglining for the tyact hem!.n baing conveyad
thenco Gouth $9? » 2 Bagt 183.% fant to A post, an ivon pin vitneed point
boars gouth 9% «» 2b? East 19 feats thonce South 6% - ha' Waest 11,1 feet %o
a pogt; thence South £9° - ab' Bagh 13 feob to tho Wost Lline of the alley
on the Weat gida of Jackdon Styeat dn the Villege of Rookbyldge, sald ivon
in witusas point teayvs North 6° « b2t Paat 11,1 feets thonsa Bouth 6° «» Lot
Wont 207.60 1’69’30:1‘%210 said Waat line of %he alley, an ivon pin witness
point beawn South 6° « ha' wast bh ooty thenco NHowth 83° - 18! Wess 213.hk
feo to tho Fast Right of Way Ling of the 5%ata Roady an Iyon gin witnsas
poind beays Sousth 29° . 7' Waoh 35,26 Poet) thance on a curve of gald Right
of Way ling, the long ochowd of whish baavs Nowxth 33° » 24! Weas 293,69 faoh
to a point on the South Line of sald l.lskAore tyact; thonca with the South
1 of gaid 1.0 Aowe dvast South 83° - Ob' Hass 192.78 faat to tha place
of baginning, containing 1.4 Aoves, woze ov lesa.
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Jerry L. Gamble K.aoklf‘/?/ b
REGISTERED SURVEYOR .
1245 Blue Avenue L ots \ q F’f'fp -

Zanesville, Ohio

NEFrFs .

Epproved - Mathematieatty

gineer’s Gffice

Hocking County En

TSP

& Data

8-3(-82.

™S

SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS WAIVED #3577 Coy orrrom /

7 i e UAffwa;gé;é&Map showincj_? survey

o

st., Rockbridge, Ohio 43138

in the Village of Millville
of Hocking, State of Ohio.

Premises at Box 35, Main

Being part of Lots 8 & 9
(now Rockbridge), County
Plat Reference: Plat Book 1, Page 21
Seller: Pearl Deem

Buyer: Raymond E. Thornton

I‘hereby certif'y that the foregoing nlat was prevared from an actual survey
of the premises; that the same shows the lccation of the boundaries and all

imrrovements thereon; that the dimensions of the improvements and the loca-

tion thernof with resrect to the bourdaries are shown; that there are no en-
croachments by improvements appurtenant to the adjoining premises upon subt ject
premises, nor from subject premisss unless shown on the plat; and that any
easements apparent from a visual inspection are delineated thereon. Iron pins
are not set unless shown. For mortgage loan and title insurance purnoses only.

DATW:_§QQ@;4§2; *Z§Ziéﬂéézz

ee Gamble, Registered Surveyor
No. 5737




DESCRIPTION FOR CONVEYANCE

Seller: Deem
Buyer : Thornton

Situated in the County of Hocking, in the State of Ohio, and in the Village
of Millville (now Rockbridge), and bounded and described as follows:

Being a part of Lot 9 and a part of Lot 8 of said Village of Millville as
delineated upon the recorded plat thereof of said Village in Plat Book 1,
at page 21, Records of Plats in the Office of the Recorder , Hocking County,

Ohio, and more particularly described as follows:

1'12 inch
Beginning at an exlstlnquron pin on the Northeasterly line of said Lot 9

whlch{is located 70.02 feet North 60 degrees 00 minutes West of the most
easterly corner of said lot (said iron pin being the most northerly corner

of a 0.08 acre tract conveyed to Fay Carpenter etal by deed recorded in Vol.
182, Page 417 of the Deed Records of said county); thence running South 30
degrees 00 minutes West along the Northwesterly line of said 0.08 acre tract
a distance of 69.96 feet to a 1% inch iron pin found on the Southwesterly
line of said Lot 9 and located North 60 degrees 00 minutes West 70.02 feet
from the most southerly corner of said lot:; thence North 60 degrees 00 minute
West along said lot line a distance of 65.98 feet to a point: thence South

30 degrees 00 minutes West,entering Lot 8,a distance of 0.50 feet to a point;
thence North 60 degrees 00 minutes West 31.00 feet to a point on the North-
westerly line of said lot from which point an existing 1% inch iron pipe
bears South 30 degrees 00 minutes West 0.50 feet; thence North 30 degrees 00
minutes East along the Northwesterly line of Lot 8, passing the most northerl
corner thereof at 0.50 feet, and along the Northwesterly line of Lot 9, a
total distance of 70.46 feet to the most Northerly corner of Lot 9, said
point being at the intersection of the Southeasterly line of Jackson Street
and the Southwesterly line of Main Street; thence South 60 degrees 00 minutes
East along the Northeasterly line of Lot 9 a distance of 96.98 feet to the
place of Beginning, containing 0.1561 acre, of which 0.1557 acre lies in

Lot 9 and 0.0004 acre lies in Lot 8.

surveyed and description written by Jerry Lee Gamble, Registered Surveyor

" No. 5737 on August 26, 1982,
, .
/ Z/)ﬂa / /27/1 i

Jerry Lee Gamble, Reglstered burveyor No. 5737

Approved - Mathematically
Hocking County Engineed's Gffice

h,f# . Date ..8:}.&'3 2

ArTASION REGUTATIONS WANED ¥ EX/STING CONDITIONY

g/’( i o Df‘riwgw 3-82.



COUNTY OF HOCKING
William R. Shaw, P.E., P.S.

GARAGE OFFICE
(614) 385-8543 COUNTY ENGINEER (614) 385-8545
COURTHOUSE
LOGAN, OHIO
43138-1286

September 3, 1982

Jerry Gamble, P.S.
1245 Blue Ave.
Zanesville, Ohio 43701

Dear Mr. Gamble,

In our haste to check, proofread and approve the attached survey of yours,
our office overlooked some information that is required in this County ( A copy
of the minimum standards is attached.)

Since we have already approved your survey there i3 no need of further action
on your part. [ just wanted to let you know about our minimum standards require-
ment for approval of surveys and that all new surveys (surveys made since Jan.

1, 1981) are checked against these standards (at least when we are doing our job
as we should).

If you have any questions concerning surveys and our minimum standards, please
stop in or give me a call.

Thanks for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

RdpR & )%W

Ralph E. Griffith,
Head Draftsman
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"EXHIBIT B”

BOUNDARY SURVEY - @%the
FOR: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO 1™

LOT 9, SEC 23, TWP 13, RNG 18 OHIO RIVER SURVEY
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP,
HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO

\ /
VAR
/c1: R=4297.18' / / \ 1H
/ L=181.18' /\

\ 0 20 40 60 80100 150

A=224'57" / e

CH=S27"33'56"E \ SCALE: 1"=100'
181.16' \ / '

i N

REFERENCE /
\ BEGINNING NE QTR sce 23
SE QTR —
TONY & JENNIFER SEC. 23
2 PARGEON

O.R. 220, PG. 556 JERRY & LOIS

BLACKSTONE
D.V. 199, PG. 621

1.0 AC. (Calc.)

TRUE POINT

Qf _BECGINNIN
0.004 AC. TRACT

S /? 0.004 AC.
L (SEE SHEET 2/2)
~ 30 L
%@6393.33 l .
c T
D \ ot REBECCA TRIPP 1037
. -o,_;\, 2 O.R. 0316, PG. 621
\ % NP 0.95 AC. REC.
O \% % 0.894 AC. SURVEY e —
(SEE SHEET 2/2)
\
7
—— \/
. \
s T
~— ~
—~ /5
S
| &
S /
/7
\
' Approved - Mathematically
Hocking County Engineer’s Office
Bearings and statloning hereon are
referenced to the Centerline Survey Plat BY CH) DATE 4-(-05
ofI Logt?n L;:ncosterRdbl(lg.g. Rkoucte P.‘SIS), LEGEND e ;“'"“
originally of record in Plat Book C, Page x) 2y,
_ inet 1. Siid © HIGHWAY MONUMENT FOUND WO F oy,
Bon, et Gobinet ° (REBAR IN 8" CLAY TILE FILLED $~“6;\P350&,'o",,'
W/CONCRETE) § McHAEL” %
§ ¢ P. %
£%: LOMANO :%:%
- WORK ORDER  04—0158800~00 %_‘ "..,pé\ 7711 S 5‘
| e - DATE 3 /95 /05 |FEVSED %,"' \;.,g‘.l.s.:r’?:?:‘ §é’
‘ : SCALE DRAWN BY 0 ,UR E‘(O%,s\"
AS NOTED MPL NIRRT
COMPANIES I o mmookm W
635 Brooksedge Boulevard BY . \ AT 77l
Westerville, OH 43081  [TAX DISTRICT
61 BaaA9eD Bt 233 GOOD HOPE TWP. | REGISTERED SURVEYOR No.

J:\land projects\05\05-041\dwg\C5041BND.dwg by:rlomano on 03/28/2005 © 11:28:06 am ~ for M~E Componles, Inc.

SHEET 1,




\ TONY & JENNIFER /’

PARGEON
O.R. 220, PG. 556 REMAINDER TRACT
TRUE POINT Q
OF_BEGINNING 0.658 AC. JEffYK& LOS  'pp. 78, PG. 314
0.894 AC. TRACT O BLACKSTONE
¢ O . o.v. 199, PG, 621  0.004 AC.
& AR 1.0 AC. (Calc.) (SEE DETAL) s
o - O8254, 311N
L~ Y 0.86'€ 3
385 A TRUE POINT
1224%)
‘49 633 OF BEGINNIN
0.004 AC. TRACT
121+81.18
93.33°LT

$13'48'51"W
11.00’

REBECCA TRIPP I /
O.R. 0316, PG. 621 SIS /

0.95 AC. JAJ L
(0.894 AC. SURVEY) )

\ R ﬁ | TAX #050001470000 S
5% w o
\ : —
3 ?\(\ . —
K o
\\ &JA /K ~—
~—
\ %
<% .
\ 14y
113,,, ® /A
\ 3.24
\
\ —
Approved - Mathematically / —
NORTH Hocking County Engineer’s Office
0 10 20 30 40 50 75 \ BY (’/\J OATE 40_05
\ I ———
SCALE: 1"=50' \ —
DETAIL |
JERRY & LOIS 1n=1 O,
BLACKSTONE
D.V. 199, PG. 621 TRUE POINT /
1.0 AC. (Calc.) BEQ

REMAINDER TRACT
WALTER H. &
MARIE B. HULS

D.V. 78, PG. 314
8 AC. (ORIG.)

0.004 AC.
(NO TAX #)

REBECCA TRIPP
O.R. 0316, PG. 621

/@ IRON MONUMENT FOUND

0.95 AC.
(0'894 AC. SURVEY) @® IRON PIN SET (1" O.D.
0 2 46 810 15 IRON PIPE, 30" LONG W/
PLASTIC CAP STAMPED
SCALE: 1"=10' / M—E COMPANIES/S—-6872")
SHEET 2/2




March 28, 2005
(Rev. April 4, 2005)
“EXHIBIT A”

0.894 ACRE
NORTH OF U.S. ROUTE 33
WEST OF T.R. 1036
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Lot 9, Section 23,
Township 13, Range 18, Ohio River Survey, being that 0.95 acre tract of land as described in a
deed to Rebecca Tripp, of record in Official Record 0316, Page 621 (all recording references
herein being to the records of the Hocking County Recorder’s Office, Logan, Ohio), and being
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning FOR REFERENCE at a highway monument (consisting of a rebar in an 8”
clay tile filled with concrete) found in the centerline of United States Route 33, at survey station
120400, as indicated on the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan Lancaster Road (United States route
33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A,
thence along said centerline with a curve to the right having a radius of 4297.18 feet, an arc
length of 181.18 feet, a central angle of 02°24'57", and a chord bearing South 27°33'56" East a
chord distance of 181.16 feet to a point, thence North 63°38'32" East leaving said centerline, a
distance of 93.33 feet to a 1 inch outside diameter iron pipe found in the easterly Limited Access
right-of-way line of United States Route 33, 93.33 feet left of station 121+81.18, at the southwest
corner of that 0.658 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Tony and Jennifer Pargeon, of
record in Official Record 220, Page 556, at the northwest corner of said 0.95 acre tract and the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described 0.894 acre tract;

Thence South 75°46'36" East along the common line between said 0.658 acre and 0.95
acre tracts, a distance of 64.09 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of said 0.658 acre
tract and the southwest corner of that 1.0 acre (calculated area) tract of land as described in a
deed to Jerry and Lois Blackstone, of record in Deed Volume 199, Page 621, referenced by a %
inch outside diameter iron pipe found 3.11 feet north and 0.86 feet east;

Thence South 82°06'36" East along the common line between said 1.0 acre and 0.95 acre
tracts, a distance of 183.15 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract;

Thence South 13°48'51" West along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
11.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same;

Thence South 82°06'36" East along a northerly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of

15.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same, in the westerly right-of-way line of
Township Road 1036 (11.88 feet wide, unplatted);
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(Description of 0.894 acres, Good Hope Township, continued)

Thence South 13°48'51" West along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract and said
westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 206.70 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of
said 0.95 acre tract, in the easterly Limited Access right-of-way line of United States Route 33

Thence along said Limited Access right-of-way line the following courses
1. North 76°50'14" West, a distance of 113.24 feet to an iron pin set;

2. North 22°48'53" West, a distance of 247.97 feet to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING, containing 0.894 acre of land.

The above described 0.894 acre tract of land is also as shown on “Exhibit B’ attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Bearings and stationing referenced herein conform to the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan

Lancaster Road (United States Route 33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-
recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A.

Iron pins set consist of a 1”” (O.D.) Iron Pipe, 30” long with a plastic cap stamped “M-E
Companies/S-6872".

This description was prepared by M-E Companies, Inc. based on an actual field survey of
the premises in February, 2005.

M-E Companies, Inc.
W ““"'"n,, Civil Engineering Group
s‘ o0® ‘e, O "
§ 'MICHAEL'. 2 /// M
- oy Mcthatl’
g x: LOMANO .: *g Michael P. Lomano =~
2 'o,»pé\ 7 o _ § Registered Surveyor No. 7711
%, wOIsTERS §
' SU ......0?\ ‘~‘
'u’?.}f.?lfu o

Approved - Mathematically
Hocking County Engineer’s Office

gy A DATE A4-6-05

i Ei‘x
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March 28, 2005
“EXHIBIT A”

0.004 ACRE
NORTH OF U.S. ROUTE 33
WEST OF T.R. 1036
GOOD HOPE TOWNSHIP

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Lot 9, Section 23,
Township 13, Range 18, Ohio River Survey, being a 0.004 acre remainder tract of land from that
original 8 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Walter H. and Marie B. Huls, of record in
Deed Volume 78, Page 314 (all recording references herein being to the records of the Hocking
County Recorder’s Office, Logan, Ohio), and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning FOR REFERENCE at a highway monument (consisting of a rebar in an 8”
clay tile filled with concrete) found in the centerline of United States Route 33, at survey station
120400, as indicated on the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan Lancaster Road (United States route
33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A,
thence along said centerline with a curve to the right having a radius of 4297.18 feet, an arc
length of 181.18 feet, a central angle of 02°24'57", and a chord bearing South 27°33'56" East a
chord distance of 181.16 feet to a point, thence North 63°38'32" East leaving said centerline, a
distance of 93.33 feet to a 1 inch outside diameter iron pipe found in the easterly Limited Access
right-of-way line of United States Route 33, 93.33 feet left of station 121+81.18, at the southwest
corner of that 0.658 acre tract of land as described in a deed to Tony and Jennifer Pargeon, of
record in Official Record 220, Page 556, at the northwest corner of that 0.95 acre tract of land as
described in a deed to Rebecca Tripp, of record in Official Record 0316, Page 621, thence South
75°46'36" East along the common line between said 0.658 acre and 0.95 acre tracts, a distance of
64.09 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of said 0.658 acre tract and the southwest
corner of that 1.0 acre (calculated area) tract of land as described in a deed to Jerry and Lois
Blackstone, of record in Deed Volume 199, Page 621, referenced by a % inch outside diameter
iron pipe found 3.11 feet north and 0.86 feet east; thence South 82°06'36" East along the
common line between said 1.0 acre and 0.95 acre tracts, a distance of 183.15 feet to an iron pin
set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract and being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of
the herein described 0.004 acre tract;

Thence South 82°06'36" East along the southerly line of said 1.0 acre tract, a distance of
15.00 feet to an iron pin set at the southeast corner of same, in the westerly right-of-way line of

Township Road 1036 (11.88 feet wide, unplatted);

Thence South 13°48'51" West along said westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 11.00
feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of said 0.95 acre tract;

Thence North 82°06'36" West along a northerly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
15.00 feet to an iron pin set at a northeast corner of same;
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(Description of 0.004 acre, Good Hope Township, continued)

Thence North 13°48'51" East along an easterly line of said 0.95 acre tract, a distance of
11.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 0.004 acre of land.

The above described 0.004 acre tract of land is also as shown on “Exhibit B attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Bearings and stationing referenced herein conform to the Centerline Survey Plat of Logan
Lancaster Road (United States Route 33), originally of record in Plat Book C, Page 59, re-
recorded in Plat Cabinet 1, Slide 65A.

Iron pins set consist of a 1”” (O.D.) Iron Pipe, 30" long with a plastic cap stamped “M-E
Companies/S-6872".

This description was prepared by M-E Companies, Inc. based on an actual field survey of
the premises in February, 2005.

M-E Companies, Inc.
‘& ;&\é"‘(')‘“"h/y Civil Engineering Group
& % Y LT T
§ MlchEL'

LOMANO
2 7711

) S
%, <“‘»‘/sva &

"l,SUR. ;/. .E.:(OQ‘ \“

A

\\‘

Pl

by

-4

Michael P. Lomano
Registered Surveyor No. 7711

'l
""lm

roved - Mathema.tican’y '
g%?:kmg County Engineers Office

gy (A ONTE 4609
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DESCRIPTION OF A 0.551 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 1

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40’ 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel;

Thence N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731, and through the Grantor’'s lands a distance of 305.39 feet to an iron pin
set, said iron pin being a property corner of the Grantor, the Northeasterly property
corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Thomas Shields in Deed Volume 141, Page 637
and Deed Volume 192, Page 249 and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel
herein described,;

Thence continuing N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Northerly
property line of the aforementioned Themas Shields parcel and the Northerly property
line of a parcel of land conveyed to Lonnie Payne in Official Record 311, Page 31 a
distance of 162.17 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property corner of the
Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Richard
and Brenda Cooper in Official Record 164, Page 705;

Thence N 37° 17’ 32" E along a property line of the Grantor and the Easterly property
line of the aforementioned Cooper parcel a distance of 167.02 feet to a point (passing
an iron pin set at 147.02 feet), said point being a property corner of the Grantor, the
Northeasterly property corner of the aforementioned Cooper parcel and on the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor's Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 138.35 feet to a point;

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S 34° 13’ 21" W a distance of 146.50 feet to an iron pin set (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet),



2) S 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 26.36 feet to the point of beginning, containing
0.551 Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of
way of record.

EXCEPTING from the above described 0.551 Acre Tract the following easement for
ingress and egress purposes:

BEGINNING at point at the Northeasterly corner of the above described 0.551 Acre
Tract, said point being on the Grantor's Northerly property line and on the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S 34° 13’ 21" W a distance of 25.69 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
20.04 feet);

2) N09°21' 34" W a distance of 37.76 feet to a point, said point being on the
Grantor’s Northerly property line and on the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road;

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 26.08 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.008
Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with 1 5/16 inch diameter plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline
monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.

S JERRY L
: i
S '.‘ L .

erry £ Cassell, P.S.

Approved - Mathematically
Hocking County Engineer’s Office

gy ChJ  oate 9-7-05




DESCRIPTION OF A 0.376 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 2

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40’ 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel’s Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel;

Thence N 52° 07' 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731 a distance of 193.12 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property
corner of the Grantor, the Southwesterly property corner of the aforementioned Backus
parcel and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel herein described,;

Thence through the Grantor's lands the following three (3) courses:
1) N 52° 07’ 52" W a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set;
2) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set;

3) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 135.35 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
115.31 feet), said point being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and on
the centerline of Rockbridge—A Road (County Road 10);

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 103.22 feet to a point, said point being a property
corner of the Grantor and the Northwesterly property corner of the aforementioned
Backus parcel;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along a property line of the Grantor and the Westerly property
line of the aforementioned Backus parcel a distance of 167.08 feet (passing an iron pin
set at 25.01 feet) to the point of beginning, containing 0.376 Acres, more or less, and
subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378.”



The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline

monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.

Sx et KR

CASSELL & .:

. Cassell, P.S.

Approved - Mathematically |
Hocking County Engineer’s Qffice

er (W owe 9-7-05




DESCRIPTION OF A 2.437 ACRE PARCEL
TRACT NO. 3

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40' 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor, the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING
of the parcel herein described;

Thence continuing S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of the aforementioned
Troxel’'s Addition and the Grantor’'s Easterly property line a distance of 414.09 feet to an
iron pin set, said iron pin being the Grantor's Southeasterly property corner and on the
Northerly limited access right of way line of U.S. Route 33 (HOC-33-0.09-0.24);

Thence along the Grantor's Southerly property line and the Northerly limited access
right of way line of U.S. Route 33 the following four (4) courses:

1) N 23° 38 03" W a distance of 13.36 feet to an iron pin set;

2) N 22° 33 19" W a distance of 166.81 feet to an iron pin set;

3) N 22° 55 13" W a distance of 119.97 feet to an iron pin set;

4) N 44°17' 08" W a distance of 53.90 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being
the Grantor's Southwesterly property corner and the Southeasterly property

corner of a parcel of land conveyed to Thomas Shields in Deed Volume 141,
Page 637 and Deed Volume 192, Page 249;

Thence N 37° 31’ 07" E along the Grantor's Westerly property line and the Easterly
property line of the aforementioned Thomas Shields parcel a distance of 259.33 feet to
an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property corner of the Grantor and the
Northeasterly property corner of the aforementioned Thomas Shields parcel;

Thence through the Grantor’s lands the foHoWing two (2) courses:
1) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 26.36 feet to an iron pin set;
2) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 146.50 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
126.46 feet), said iron pin being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and
on the centerline of Rockbridge—~A Road (County Road 10);
Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor's Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 30.06 feet to a point;

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor's lands
the following three (3) courses:



1) §34° 13 21" W a distance of 135.35 feet to an iron pin set (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet);

2) S 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set;

3) S 52° 07’ 52" E a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being
a property corner of the Grantor and the Southwesterly property corner of a
parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume 148, Page 731;

Thence continuing S 52° 07’ 52" E along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly
property line of the aforementioned Backus parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336 and along
the Southerly property line of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel a
distance of 193.12 feet to the point of beginning, containing 2.437 Acres, more or less,
and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

INCLUDING the following easement for ingress and egress purposes:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being the Northern most corner of the above
described 2.437 Acre Tract, on the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and on the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road (County Road 10);

Thence leaving the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road and through the Grantor’s lands
the following two (2) courses:

1) S34°13' 21" W a distance of 25.69 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
20.04 feet);

2) N 09° 21’ 34" W a distance of 37.76 feet to a point, said point being on the
Grantor’s Northerly property line and on the centerline of Rockbridge-A Road;

Thence S 52° 07’ 52" E along the Grantor’'s Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 26.08 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.008
Acres, more or less, and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.

All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline
monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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DESCRIPTION OF A 0.087 ACRE EASEMENT
FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Good Hope, Village of
Rockbridge and being a part of a parcel of land conveyed to Robert J. Martin
(hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”) in Official Record 323, Page 241 and located in
Section 23, Township 13, Range 18 and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing for reference at a 5/8 inch iron pin found, said iron pin being the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 33 of the Town of Millville as recorded in Village Plat
Book 1, Page 21 and at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Main Street
with the Easterly right of way line of Washington Street;

Thence N 53° 40' 31" W crossing Washington Street and along the Southerly right of
way line of Main Street and the Northerly line of Lot No. 62 of the Henry Troxel's
Addition to Millville as recorded in Village Plat Book 1, Page 82 a distance of 220.02
feet to a point, said point being the Northwesterly corner of the aforementioned Lot No.
62 and on the Easterly property line of a parcel of land conveyed to the Advent Christian
Church in Deed Volume 91, Page 566;

Thence S 36° 19’ 47" W along the Westerly line of Lot No. 62 and Lot No. 63 of the
aforementioned Troxel's Addition and the Easterly property line of the aforementioned
Advent Christian Church parcel a distance of 135.30 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin
being a property corner of the Grantor and the Southeasterly property corner of the
aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel,

Thence N 52° 07’ 52" W along a property line of the Grantor, the Southerly property line
of the aforementioned Advent Christian Church parcel, the Southerly property line of a
parcel of land conveyed to John W. Young in Deed Volume 214, Page 336, the
Southerly property line of parcel of land conveyed to Christine Backus in Deed Volume
148, Page 731 a distance of 193.12 feet to an iron pin set, said iron pin being a property
corner of the Grantor, the Southwesterly property corner of the aforementioned Backus
parcel;

Thence through the Grantor’s lands the following three (3) courses:
1) N 52°07' 52" W a distance of 74.27 feet to an iron pin set;
2) N 00° 00’ 00" E a distance of 40.45 feet to an iron pin set;

3) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 10.00 feet to a point, said point being the TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING of the Easement herein described;

Thence continuing through the Grantor’s lands the following two (2) courses:
1) N 55° 46’ 39" W a distance of 30.00 feset to a point;

2) N 34° 13’ 21" E a distance of 127.27 feet to a point (passing an iron pin set at
107.23 feet), said point being on the Grantor’s Northerly property line and the
centerline of Rockbridge-A Road;

Thence S 52° 07' 52" E along the Grantor's Northerly property line and the centerline of
Rockbridge-A Road a distance of 30.06 feet to a point;

Thence S 34° 13’ 21” W through the Grantor’s a distance of 125.35 feet (passing an iron
pin set at 20.04 feet) to the point of beginning, containing 0.087 Acres, more or less,
and subject to all legal easements and rights of way of record.



All iron pins set are 5/8-inch iron pins 30" in length with a 1 5/16 inch plastic
identification caps inscribed “CASSELL S-6378."

The bearing system for this description is based on U.S. Route 33 centerline

monuments found at Sta. 120+00 and 125+00 and bears S 25° 26’ 25" E and is for the
determination of angles only.

This description was prepared on September 3, 2005 by Jerry L. Cassell, Ohio
Professional Surveyor No. 6378 and is based on an actual field survey of the premises
in April of 2005 and existing public records.
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ANDREW RISCH
pPart SR}, Sec. 23, Rockbridge
An exception to 36 acre tract

Being a part of the Southeast quarter of Section 23, Good
Hope Township, T13N, R18W, Hoc*ing County and State of Ohio, and
further described as followss Commencing at a point in the center
of Jackson Street, in the Village of Roc¥bridge, which point bLears
from the southeast corner of said quarter section, North 15.62 chains,
West 20,70 chains, to the center line of the Logan Roadj thence by
the center of sald road, North 82 West 1.25 chains, North 3° - 30!
West 6,74 chaing, North 6° -~ 30' Rast 493 feet to said point and the
place of beginning for the tract of land herein excepted by this con-
veyancej thence on thelsouth line of the lot owned by John and Jennie
Rider, as recorded in Volume 67, Page 471, Hoc%ing County Deed Records,
South 70° - 36' Bast 236.47 feet to an iron pin and passing an iron
pin at 21 feety thence Sbuth 12°% ~ 33" test 33.96 feet to an iron
ping thence North 82° . 40! West 226,53 feet to a polnt in the center
line of said Jac¥son Street, and passing an irou pin at 205.13 feeat}
thence North 6° - 30! Bast 35.23 feet to the place of beginning,
containing 0.3183 Acres, but subject to the right of the Village
Street and the public utility.
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L

GOUNTY B GINEZA 1

Tl e " lu., .
NOTB TO ATTORNEY:

Mr. Risch wishes to retain rights to tap and use a sewer
tile drain across the land conveyed, or to getain rights to construct

new gewer drain across the lands conveyed. This is very important.
ggg? 1 last talked to Mr. Risch, he had not decided which method he
erredn
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